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Percentage of Medicaid Health Plans 
Completing Survey in 2022 At-Risk for 

Behavioral Health

Percentage of Medicaid Health Plans Completing Survey At-Risk for Behavioral Health, by Year

Barriers for Behavioral and Physical 
Health Integration Experienced by 

Medicaid MCOs

Operational

Access to data 
between care 

management and 
behavioral health 

teams 

53%
Source: Institute for Medicaid Innovation. “2022 Annual Medicaid 
Health Plan Survey.”
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Provider capacity 
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Policy

CFR 42 
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treatment 
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shared 

94%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

All Health Plans 77% 84% 73% 85% 81%

Small Health Plans 50%50% 72%72% 80%80% 90%90% 89%89%

Medium Health Plans 71% 80% 67% 33% 50%

Large Health Plans 100%100% 100%100% 75%75% 100%100% 100%100%

Source: Institute for Medicaid Innovation. “2022 Annual Medicaid Health Plan Survey.”

Support for this project is provided by the Robert Wood Johnson Foundation.  The 
views expressed here do not necessarily reflect the views of the Foundation.

Methods and Overview

In its fifth year, the 2022 survey findings represent health plan data from almost 

every state with Medicaid managed care. The annual surveys collected information 

at the parent company/corporate levels and are intended to equip Medicaid 

stakeholders with the information needed to accurately articulate the national 

narrative about Medicaid managed care.

Health Plan Tax Status

Medicaid Health Plan Respondents by Size
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Source: Institute for Medicaid Innovation. “2022 Annual Medicaid Health Plan Survey.”

67%

33%

90%

10%

100%

Small Health Plan (<250K Covered 
Lives) (43% of health plans)
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Covered Lives) (28.5% of health 
plans)

Large Health Plan (> 1 Million Covered 
Lives) (28.5% of health plans)
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management 
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Source: Institute for Medicaid Innovation. “2022 Annual Medicaid Health Plan Survey.”

System 
differences with 
subcontractor 44%

53%

60%

Medicaid MCOs’ Operational Barriers to Behavioral and Physical Health Integration, 2017-2021
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Source: Institute for Medicaid Innovation. “2022 Annual Medicaid Health Plan Survey.”
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Medicaid MCOs’ Operational Barriers to Behavioral and Physical Health Integration



IMI 2022 Annual Medicaid MCO Survey  |  Behavioral Health

 www.MedicaidInnovation.org  |  3

Year

2017		         2018	            2019	                 2020	       2021

P
er

ce
nt

ag
e

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Provider capacity 
to provide 
integrated 
physical and 
behavioral health 
at point of care 

Behavioral 
health provider 
readiness for 
managed care 

Source: Institute for Medicaid Innovation. “2022 Annual Medicaid Health Plan Survey.”
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health records 

89%

53%
56%

92%

81%
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Source: Institute for Medicaid Innovation. “2022 Annual Medicaid Health Plan Survey.”
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Medicaid MCOs’ Network Barriers to Behavioral and Physical Health Integration, 2017-2021

Medicaid MCOs’ Network Barriers to Behavioral and Physical Health Integration
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(SUD) treatment 
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Policy Barriers: 
Institutions of 
Mental Disease 
(IMD) exclusion

Source: Institute for Medicaid Innovation. “2022 Annual Medicaid Health Plan Survey.”

Policy Barriers: 
Fragmentation in 
program funding 
and contracting 
for physical and 
behavioral health 
services
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Source: Institute for Medicaid Innovation. “2022 Annual Medicaid Health Plan Survey.”
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State-specific 
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Medicaid MCOs’ Policy Barriers to Behavioral and Physical Health Integration, 2017-2021

Medicaid MCOs’ Policy Barriers to Behavioral and Physical Health Integration


